00 07% H

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCG Captial Corporation		07/29/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miami Newspapers, Inc.	
Street Address:	1420 W. Mockingbird Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75247	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1671086	MIAMI NEWS-RECORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-8670

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4185

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Greta T. Griffith

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 4100, Bank of America Plaza
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64504.30

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Adkins

Total Attachments: 2

source=MCG Captial Corp to Miami Newspapers, Inc. Release Security Interest#page1.tif source=MCG Captial Corp to Miami Newspapers, Inc. Release Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0096

900014603

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interest in the trademark listed in the attached Schedule 1 assigned from MIAMI NEWSPAPERS, INC. to MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION has been fully and completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2487, Frame 0861 on April 9, 2002, and this release shall include each trademark in which any such security interest existed or previously existed, and whether a federally registered or common law mark identified in Schedule 1, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

Signed: MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: KARA PARMELLEE

Title: ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL

AND VICE PRESIDENT

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _____

_day of

_, 2004.

otary Rublic

My Commission Expires January 31, 2008

[Notary Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0097

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Miami News-Record	1,671,086	January 7, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 10/27/2004